## Board of Adjustment General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is saved, <u>click here to Save</u> the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. *If more space is required, please complete Section 6 as needed.* All information is required (if applicable).

## For Office Use Only

Case # <u>CI5-2017-0029</u>	ROW# 117213	DD T	ax # 02200 ADV	590817
Section 1: Applicant	Statement			
Street Address: 4412 Barrow	, Austin 78751			
Subdivision Legal Description:				
Sparks and Moore				
Lot(s): 8 Outlot: 5		Block(s): 1		
Zoning District: 5F-3	CO-NP(+	Jancock	()	
I/We Paloma Efron	3300		on behalf of mys	elf/ourselves as
authorized agent for				_ affirm that on
Month May , [	Day 8 , Year	2017 , herel	by apply for a he	earing before the
Board of Adjustment for co	nsideration to (select a	ppropriate option	n below):	10 10 0
○Erect ○Attach ○	Complete • Remo	del 🥝 Mainta	ain Other:	side 3 real
Type of Structure: special	exception		200	for dwelling

Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:
accesory dwelling unit code
Section 2: Variance Findings
The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the indings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statement is part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.
NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.
contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:
Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:
special exception
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
special exception
b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
special exception

C03/3

Area	C	ha	ra	ct	۵	r
Altd		па	Гd	u	е	ľ

	special exception
-	special exception
-	•
Reque vari Appei	ng (additional criteria for parking variances only) est for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant ance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6, ndix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it s findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:
1.	Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of the specific regulation because:
n	n/a
-	
_	
2.	The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:
<u>n</u>	la en la companya de
1.00	
2-	
3.	The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsisten with the objectives of this Ordinance because:
<u>n</u>	/a
_	
<u> </u>	
4.	The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site because:

## **Section 3: Applicant Certificate**

I affirm that my statements contained in the cormy knowledge and belief.	mplete application are true and	correct to the best of
Applicant Signature: Paloma Efron	Digitally signed by Paloma Efron Date: 2017.05.08 20:52:26 -05'00'	Date: <u>05/08/2017</u>
Applicant Name (typed or printed): Paloma Efr	on	
Applicant Mailing Address: 4412 Barrow Avenu	ue	
City: Austin	State: TX	Zip: 78751
Phone (will be public information): (512) 371-0	0645	
Email (optional – will be public information):		
Section 4: Owner Certificate		
I affirm that my statements contained in the cormy knowledge and belief.		correct to the best of
Owner Signature: Paloma Efron	Digitally signed by Paloma Efron Date: 2017.05.08 20:54:23 -05'00'	Date: <u>05/08/2017</u>
Owner Name (typed or printed): Paloma Efron		
Owner Mailing Address: 4412 Barrow		
City: Austin	State: TX	Zip: <u>78751</u>
Phone (will be public information): (512) 371-0	0645	
Email (optional – will be public information):		
Section 5: Agent Information		
Agent Name: <u>Debbie Trominski</u>		0.00
Agent Mailing Address: 2007 W.Koenig		
City: Austin	State: TX	Zip: <u>78756</u>
Phone (will be public information): (512) 293-5	380	•
Email (optional – will be public information):		
Section 6: Additional Space (if ap	plicable)	
Please use the space below to provide addition referenced to the proper item, include the Section		

C03/5

## 25-2-476 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS.

- (A) The Board of Adjustment shall grant a special exception for an existing residential structure, or portion of an existing structure, that violates a setback required under <u>Chapter 25-2</u> (*Zoning*) if the board finds that the special exception meets the requirements of this section.
  - (B) The Board shall grant a special exception under Subsection (A) of this section if:
- (1) the residential use for which the special exception is sought is allowed in an SF-3 or more restrictive zoning district;
- (2) the building official performs an inspection and determines that the violation does not pose a hazard to life, health, or public safety; and
  - (3) the Board finds that:
    - (a) the violation has existed for:
      - (i) at least 25 years; or
- (ii) at least 10 years, if the application for a special exception is submitted on or before June 6, 2016; 2017
  - (b) the use is a permitted use or a nonconforming use;
  - (c) the structure does not share a lot with more than one other primary residence; and
  - (d) granting a special exception would not:
    - (i) alter the character of the area;
- (ii) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed in compliance with city code; or
- (iii) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other properties in the area or in the district in which the property is located.
  - (C) A special exception granted under this section:
- (1) applies only to the structure, or portion of a structure, for which the special exception was granted and does not run with the land;
- (2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncompliance or excuse compliance with minimum health and safety requirements; and
- (3) may not authorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, except to the extent required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.
- (D) A structure granted a special exception under this section shall be treated as a non-complying structure under <u>Chapter 25-2</u>, <u>Article 8</u> (*Noncomplying Structures*). Source: Ord. 20110526-098; Ord. 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822-126.

C03/6



